LIVERY PRICE LIST- UPDATED 2023

LIVERY PACKAGES

Livery Package (per week) PRICE (inc VAT)
DIY Summer Livery £38.00
DIY Winter Livery Horse (Includes Hay) £70.20
DIY Winter Livery Pony (Includes Hay) £54.80
Full Livery (7 days) £141.00
Full Livery (5 days) £121.00
Assisted (7 days AM/PM duties) £116.00
Assisted (5 days AM/PM duties) £101.00
Schooling Livery £245.00
Sales Livery £280.00

WINTER LIVERY PRICES

Services PRICE (inc VAT)
Bring in/Turn out (Rug off/on £1.00 extra) £10.00
Rug Change in Stable £2.50
Rug Change in Field £8.00
Feed Haynet (pre made) £2.00
Feed Haynet (not pre made) £4.50
Feed Hard Feed (pre made) £2.00
Feed Hard Feed (not pre made) £3.50
Full Muck Out £10.00
Skip Out £7.00
Stabled duties AM/PM (Haynet, Skip out, Feed, Rug Change, Horse put on £15.00
walker or in pen)

Field Duties (Bring in/ Turn out, Rug Change, Feed) £15.00
Full Morning Duties (Feed, Rug Change, Turn out, Haynet, Full Muck out) £20.00
Full Livery Day (All duties) £30.00
Field Check £8.00
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SUMMER LIVERY PRICES

Services PRICE (inc VAT)
Bring in/Turn out (Rug off/on £1.00 extra) £5.00
Rug Change in Stable £2.50
Rug Change in Field £5.00
Feed Haynet (pre made) £2.00
Feed Haynet (not made) £4.50
Feed Hard feed (pre made) £2.00
Feed Hard feed (not pre made) £3.50
Full Muck out £10.00
Skip Out £7.00
Stabled Duties AM/PM (Haynet, Skip out, Feed, Rug Change, Horse put on walker £15.00
or in pen)

Field Duties (Bring in/ Turn out, Rug Change, Feed) £10.00
Full Morning Duties (Feed, Rug Change, Turn out, Haynet, Full Muck out) £18.00
Full Livery Day (All duties) £25.00
Field Check £5.00

CONSUMABLES

Item PRICE (inc VAT)
Hay/Hayledge Haynet 16lb £2.94
Shavings £9.50

Straw Big Bale £47.00
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EXTRA FACILITIES

Facility

Trailer/Lorry Storage per month

Track fee per month (compulsory)

Private Paddock

Livery Retainer Fee (first 2 weeks per week)
Indoor Arena Unlimited use (per week)

Indoor Arena use once a week (per month)
Arena hire for private use. (outdoor flat arenas)
Arena hire for private use. (jump/indoor arenas)
Hot Water Bay

Weigh bridge

Washing Machine (rug washing)

EXERCISE SERVICES

Riding Services

Lunging (30mins)

Flat Schooling (30mins)
Jump Schooling (30mins)
XC Schooling (45mins)
Hacking Track

Hacking Road

Canter Work

Free Schooling

Tack up

Additional Services

Full Clip including Head and Legs (above 15hh)
Full Clip including Head and Legs (below 15hh)
Hunter Clip (above 15hh)

Hunter Clip (below 15hh)

PRICE (inc VAT)
£26.00
£3.00
£26.00
£20.00
£20.00
£20.00
£7.50
£10.00
£7.50
£5.00

£Neg

PRICE (inc VAT)
£25.00
£25.00
£30.00
£40.00
£20.00
£30.00
£30.00
£15.00

£5.00

PRICE (inc VAT)
£65.00
£50.00
£45.00

£40.00
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Additional Services PRICE (inc VAT)
Rug Clip (above 15hh) £37.00
Rug Clip (below 15hh) £35.00
Bib Clip (above 15hh) £25.00
Bib Clip (below 15hh) £20.00




