LIVERY PACKAGES

Livery Package (per week)	PRICE (inc VAT)
DIY Summer Livery	£38.00
DIY Winter Livery Horse (Includes Hay)	£70.20
DIY Winter Livery Pony (Includes Hay)	£54.80
Full Livery (7 days)	£141.00
Full Livery (5 days)	£121.00
Assisted (7 days AM/PM duties)	£116.00
Assisted (5 days AM/PM duties)	£101.00
Schooling Livery	£245.00
Sales Livery	£280.00

WINTER LIVERY PRICES

Services	PRICE (inc VAT)
Bring in/Turn out (Rug off/on £1.00 extra)	£10.00
Rug Change in Stable	£2.50
Rug Change in Field	28.00
Feed Haynet (pre made)	£2.00
Feed Haynet (not pre made)	£4.50
Feed Hard Feed (pre made)	£2.00
Feed Hard Feed (not pre made)	£3.50
Full Muck Out	£10.00
Skip Out	£7.00
Stabled duties AM/PM (Haynet, Skip out, Feed, Rug Change, Horse put on walker or in pen)	£15.00
Field Duties (Bring in/ Turn out, Rug Change, Feed)	£15.00
Full Morning Duties (Feed, Rug Change, Turn out, Haynet, Full Muck out)	£20.00
Full Livery Day (All duties)	£30.00
Field Check	£8.00

SUMMER LIVERY PRICES

Services	PRICE (inc VAT)
Bring in/Turn out (Rug off/on £1.00 extra)	£5.00
Rug Change in Stable	£2.50
Rug Change in Field	£5.00
Feed Haynet (pre made)	£2.00
Feed Haynet (not made)	£4.50
Feed Hard feed (pre made)	£2.00
Feed Hard feed (not pre made)	£3.50
Full Muck out	£10.00
Skip Out	£7.00
Stabled Duties AM/PM (Haynet, Skip out, Feed, Rug Change, Horse put on walker or in pen)	£15.00
Field Duties (Bring in/ Turn out, Rug Change, Feed)	£10.00
Full Morning Duties (Feed, Rug Change, Turn out, Haynet, Full Muck out)	£18.00
Full Livery Day (All duties)	£25.00
Field Check	£5.00

CONSUMABLES

Item	PRICE (inc VAT)
Hay/Hayledge Haynet 16lb	£2.94
Shavings	£9.50
Straw Big Bale	£47.00

EXTRA FACILITIES

Facility	PRICE (inc VAT)
Trailer/Lorry Storage per month	£26.00
Track fee per month (compulsory)	£3.00
Private Paddock	£26.00
Livery Retainer Fee (first 2 weeks per week)	£20.00
Indoor Arena Unlimited use (per week)	£20.00
Indoor Arena use once a week (per month)	£20.00
Arena hire for private use. (outdoor flat arenas)	£7.50
Arena hire for private use. (jump/indoor arenas)	£10.00
Hot Water Bay	£7.50
Weigh bridge	£5.00
Washing Machine (rug washing)	£Neg

EXERCISE SERVICES

Riding Services	PRICE (inc VAT)
Lunging (30mins)	£25.00
Flat Schooling (30mins)	£25.00
Jump Schooling (30mins)	£30.00
XC Schooling (45mins)	£40.00
Hacking Track	£20.00
Hacking Road	£30.00
Canter Work	£30.00
Free Schooling	£15.00
Tack up	£5.00
Additional Services	PRICE (inc VAT)
Full Clip including Head and Legs (above 15hh)	£65.00
Full Clip including Head and Legs (below 15hh)	£50.00
Hunter Clip (above 15hh)	£45.00
Hunter Clip (below 15hh)	£40.00

Additional Services	PRICE (inc VAT)
Rug Clip (above 15hh)	£37.00
Rug Clip (below 15hh)	£35.00
Bib Clip (above 15hh)	£25.00
Bib Clip (below 15hh)	£20.00